WASHINGTON STATE FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBES

Tribal Social Services Directors and Tribal Lead Social Worker

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE
CHEHALIS RESERVATION

Frances Pickernell Director of Social Services
Phone: (360) 709-1754

Cell: (360) 628-2600

PO Box 536

Oakville, WA 98568

FAX (360) 273-5207
fpickernell@chehalistribe.org

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE
COLVILLE RESERVATION

Buffy Nicholson, Program Manager
Phone: (509) 634-2764

Phone: (509) 631-4226

PO Box 150

Nespelem, WA 99155

Fax: (509) 634-2633
buffy.nicholson@colvilletribes.com

COWLITZ TRIBE

Karyn Kameroff, Director of Human Services
Joni Williams, ICW Program Manager
Phone: (360) 946-2656

PO Box 2547

Longview, WA 98632

Phone: (360) 577-7432

Fax: (360) 577-5690

kkameroff(@cowlitz.org
jlwilliams@cowlitz.org

icw(@cowlitz.org

HOH RIVER TRIBE

Britni Duncan, Family Services Manager
Phone: 360-280-0280

PO Box 2196

Forks, WA 98331

Fax: (360) 374-5039
Britni.duncan@hohtribe-nsn.org

JAMESTOWN S'KLALLAM TRIBE
Loni Greninger, Director of Social &
Community Services

Phone: (360) 681-4660

Jessica Humphries, ICW Supervisor
Phone: (360) 681-5602

Jamestown S'Klallam Indian Tribe
1033 Old Blyn Highway

Sequim, WA 98382

Fax: 360-681-3402

lgreninger@jamestowntribe.org
jhumphries@jamestowntribe.org

KALISPEL TRIBE

Darren Holmes, Social Services Director
(509) 445-1147

Kevin Stark, Camas Social Services Manager
(509) 789-7634

Kelly Good, ICW Supervisor

(509) 789-7632

Kalispel Tribe — Camas Path

934 S. Garfield Road

Airway Heights, WA. 99001
djholmes@kalispeltribe.com
kstark(@Xkalispeltribe.com
kgood@camashealth.com

LOWER ELWHA KLALLAM TRIBE
Rebecca Sampson-Weed, Social Services Director
Phone: (360) 565-7257 Ext. 7456

Fax: (360) 457-8429
Becca.weed@elwha.org

Vashti White, ICW Lead Case Manager
Phone: (360) 912-4210

3080 Lower Elwha Road

Port Angeles WA 98363

Phone: (360)-565-7257

Fax: (866) 277-3141
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LUMMI NATION

Shasta Cano-Martin, Director of Child Welfare

Jolene Nagy, Program Manager
P.O. Box 1024

Ferndale, WA 98248

Phone: (360) 384-2324

Fax: (360) 384-2341
Shastacm@lummi-nsn.gov
JoleneN@Ilummi-nsn.gov

MAKAH TRIBE

Crysandra Sones, Social Services Manager
Cell: (360) 640-0275

PO Box 115

Neah Bay WA, 98357

Fax: (360) 645-2685

Secured fax: (360) 645-2806
Crysandra.sones@makah.com

MUCKLESHOOT TRIBE
Mahogany Sexton, Director of MCFS
Phone: (253) 876-3396

Alexandra Cruz-James

Desk Phone (253)876-3061

Mailing: 39015 172nd Ave. S.E.
Physical:1220 M St. SE

Auburn, WA. 98002

Fax: (253) 876-2855

Secured fax: (253) 876-3090
Mahogany.timmons@muckleshoot.nsn.us
Alex.cruz@muckleshoot.nsn.us

NISQUALLY TRIBE

Sharlaine LaClair, Tribal Administrator
Phone: (360) 456-5221 ext. 2103
Jasmine McDonald, Manager of NCFS
Phone: (360) 413-3015 ext. 1100

4820 She-Nah-Num Drive SE
Olympia, WA 98513

Fax: (360) 486-9555
LaClair.Sharlaine@nisqually-nsn.gov
McDonald.Jasmine@nisqually-nsn.gov

NOOKSACK TRIBE

Montaine Healy-Green, Family Services Director
5016 Deming Rd.

PO Box 157

Deming, WA 98244

Phone: (360) 398-6557

Secured ICW Fax: (360) 592-0167
Mhealy-green@nooksack-nsn.gov

PORT GAMBLE S'KLALLAM TRIBE
Cheryl Miller, Community Services Division
Director (360) 297-9665

Joylina Gonzalez

(360) 489-4479

31912 Little Boston Road NE

Kingston, WA 98346

Fax: (360) 297-4452

cmiller@pgst.nsn.us

PUYALLUP TRIBE OF INDIANS
Ronda Metcalf, PTCS Director

(253) 680-5541

Denise Jefferson, PTCS Intake Specialist
253-680-5532

Marriah Betschart, ICW Director

ICW Director

Cell: (253) 442 — 5368
Ronda.Metcalf@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov
Denise.jefferson@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov
Marriah.E.Betschart@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov
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QUILEUTE NATION

Brittany Hutton, Human Services Director
Cell: (360) 300-7244

PO Box 279

La Push, WA 98350

Phone: (360) 374-4306 (reception)

Fax: (360) 374-7796
qdhs.director@quileutetribe.com

QUINAULT INDIAN NATION

Amelia DeLaCruz, Social Services Manager

Phone: (360) 276-8211 ext. 8217
PO Box 189

Taholah, WA 98587

Fax: (360) 276-4152
amelia.delacruz@quinault.org

SAMISH INDIAN NATION

Sarah Beach, Social Services Director
360-726-3376

Cell: 360-298-0104

PO Box 217

715 Seafarers WA STE103
Anacortes, WA 98221-2738

Fax: (360) 299-4357
sbeach@samishtribe.nsn.us

SAUK-SUIATTLE TRIBE

Ryan Kippes, Director of Social Services
Direct Line: 360-436-2241

Toll Free: 866-214-7285

Cell (360) 770-2867
rkippes@suak-suiattle.com

SHOALWATER BAY TRIBE
Kathirine Horne, Social Service Director
PO Box 130

Tokeland, WA 98590

Phone: (360) 267-6766

Fax: (360) 267-0247
khorne@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov

SKOKOMISH TRIBE

Denese LaClair, Health Director
100 North Tribal Center Rd.
Skokomish Nation, WA 98584
Phone: 360-426-5755 x 2118
Fax: 360-877-2399
dlaclair@skokomish.org

SNOQUALMIE TRIBE

Lonzell Maddock, Community Services Director
Phone: (425) 888-6551 ext.6232

Cell: (425) 628-1439

PO Box 969

Snoqualmie, WA 98065

Fax: (425) 689-1272
Lonzell@SnoqualmieTribe.us

SPOKANE TRIBE OF INDIANS
Mathew Sam-Thornhill

Spokane Tribe of Indians

PO Box 540

Wellpinit, WA 99040

Phone: (509) 675-3870

Fax: (509) 258-7029
matthew.thornhill@spokanetribe.com

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

Jennifer Cookston Family Services Director
(360) 432-3914

2750 SE Old Olympic Highway

Shelton WA 98584

Fax: (360) 427-2652

jcookston(@squaxin.us
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STILLAGUAMISH TRIBE
Megan Cooper, ICW Director
Direct Line: (360) 572-3547
Cell Phone: (360) 299-7636
Fax: (360)-435-7824

17014 59th Ave NE
Arlington, WA 98223
mcooper@stillaguamish.com

SUQUAMISH TRIBE
Heather Zaiss, TCW Director
Phone: (360) 394-8481

18490 Suquamish Way
Suquamish, WA 98392

Ben Brueseke, TCW Attorney
Phone: (360) 394-7168
hzaiss(@suquamish.nsn.us
BBrueseke@suquamish.nsn.us

SWINOMISH TRIBE

Tracy Parker, ICW/Family Services Coordinator
Sophie Bailey, Family Services Support Counselor
17337 Reservation Rd.

La Conner, WA 98527

Phone: (360) 466-7222,

Fax: (360) 466-1632

“DO NOT FAX CONFIDENTIAL
CORRESPONDENCE”
tparker@swinomish.nsn.us
sbailey(@swinomish.nsn.us

TULALIP TRIBES

Jade Carela, Interim Executive Director
Cell: (360) 790-5660

Jennifer Wermuth, Interim Manager
(360) 716-4043

Cell: (425) 551-0110

2828 Mission Hill Rd.

Tulalip, WA 98270-9694
jcarela@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov
jwermuth@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov

UPPER SKAGIT TRIBE

Vacant, Asst. Gen. Manager of Govt. Operations
Phone: (360) xxx-xxxx

Felice Keegahn, ICW Coordinator

Phone: (360) 854-7077

25944 Community Plaza Way

Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

Fax: (360) 854-7125

felicek@upperskagit.com

YAKAMA NATION

Gloria (Cassey) Aranda, Case Manager Supervisor
Phone: (509) 865-5121 ext 6802

P.O. Box 151

Toppenish, WA 98948

Fax: (509) 865-7078

Cassey Aranda@Yakama.com
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